## Diners Club Free Global Wi-Fi Access Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Diners Club FREE Global Wi-Fi Access is open to new and existing Principal and Supplementary BDO Diners Club Cardholders.
- 2. To activate and use the Diners Club FREE Global Wi-Fi access, cardholder must:
  - a) Download the Diners Club Travel Tools app from the App Store or Google Play.
  - b) Open the Diners Club Travel Tools app. Tap "Wi-Fi Access". Tap "No Voucher".
  - c) Enter the first six digits of your BDO Diners Club Card. Tap "Activate Wi-Fi Access".
  - d) Start connecting to 45 million Wi-Fi hotspots worldwide!
- 3. The Diners Club FREE Global Wi-Fi Access is valid for 12 months upon activation. To continue to enjoy the Free Global Wi-Fi Access, activation is required after the 12 months validity.
- 4. These Terms and Conditions may be amended or supplemented by BDO from time to time without need of consent from or notice to the Cardholder.
- 5. All FREE Wi-Fi hotspots are not owned or operated by BDO. BDO cannot guarantee the speed of the FREE Wi-Fi access and that these are error or virus free. BDO will not be liable for the information or content transmitted and obtained using the FREE Wi-Fi access.
- 6. Cardholder assumes full responsibility and liability for the use of the FREE Wi-Fi hotspots. BDO shall not be held liable for any claims arising from the use of the FREE Global Wi-Fi access.
- 7. By participating in this Diners Club FREE Global Wi-Fi Access Program, the Cardholder agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.